
TIERS CROSS COMMUNITY COUNCIL
MEETING DATES FOR 2016
Thursday 7th January
Thursday 4th February
Thursday 3rd March
Thursday 7th April
[bookmark: _GoBack]Friday 6th May.  Note amended date. The Hall is in use for elections on Thursday).
Thursday 2nd June
No meeting in July
No meeting in August
Thursday 1st September
Thursday 6th October
Thursday 3rd November
Thursday 1st December

Meetings are held on the first Thursday of each month (except July and August) in the URC Hall in the village starting at 7.30pm.                                                                            All are welcome to attend.
